502762656 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINGSHE SONG	04/12/2013
PIOUS KURIAN	04/12/2013
JOSEPH PAUL STREET	04/12/2013
RHYN CASON	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	655 LONE OAK DRIVE
City:	EAGAN
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14248906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com **Correspondent Name:** SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECL E10028.US JANET S. HENDRICKSON, PH.D. NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Janet S. Hendrickson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=02319271#page1.tif source=02319271#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032648 FRAME: 0677

502762656

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Jingshe Song, Pious Kurian, Joseph Paul Street and Rhyn Cason, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CHOLINE-BASED CROSSLINKER COMPOSITIONS FOR FRACTURING FLUIDS

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/810,498, filed on April 10, 2013; and

The ASSIGNEE, ECOLAB USA INC., a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 032648 FRAME: 0678 The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Jugaha Song	Same Leaves
Jingshe Song	Pious Kurian
1207 Windover Ct.	5727 White River Pass Lane
Sugar Land, TX 77479	Sugar Land, TX 77479
STATE OF Tigras)	STATE OF Tagence)
COUNTY OF Ford Band)	COUNTY OF FORMAND)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of April 2013.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of 1902/2013.
Notary Public KEMME PUBLISH FURTHER STATES	Notary Public
Joseph Paul Street	Rhyn Casson
3 Queens Lane	15211 Park Row Blvd. Apt. 2132
Friendswood, TX 77546	Houston, TX 77084
STATE OF Tighteral	STATE OF TOPONO)
COUNTY OF For Band)	COUNTY OF Fant Rend)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 2013.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this /2day of Local 2013.
<u>Jan L. Kennew.</u> Notary Public	Notary Public
TOUR LEASE TO THE PARTY OF THE	WEMME PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

PATENT RECORDED: 04/10/2014 REEL: 032648 FRAME: 0679